

UPDATE Public Works and Safety Committee Standing Committee Meeting Agenda Monday, August 26, 2019

5:00 PM

Location:

Municipal Office Building 701 N 7th Street Kansas City, Kansas 66101 5th Floor Conference Room (Suite 515)

Name	Absent
Commissioner Melissa Bynum, Chair	
Commissioner Harold Johnson	
Commissioner Mike Kane	
Commissioner Angela Markley	
Commissioner Jane Philbrook	
Tom Groneman, BPU Board Member	

- Call to Order/Roll Call <u>I.</u>
- II. Revisions to August 26, 2019 Agenda.

Item Nos. 6 & 7 – Additional documentation will not be forthcoming.

New Item No. 8 – Request: St. Margaret's Fitness Court.

- III. Approval of standing committee minutes from June 17, 2019.
- IV. **Committee Agenda**

Item No. 1 - RESOLUTION: LEAVENWORTH ROAD, 78TH TO 63RD STREET, **IMPROVEMENTS**

Synopsis: A resolution authorizing a survey of lands for the Leavenworth Road, 78th to 63rd Street, improvements, submitted by James Bain, Assistant Counsel. (KDOT Project No. 105 N-0640-01)

Tracking #: 19905

Item No. 2 - POLICY: SIDEWALK & CURB REHAB INCENTIVE PROGRAM

Synopsis: Recommend approval of the updated Sidewalk & Curb Replacement Incentive

Program, submitted by Jeff Fisher, Executive Director of Public Works.

Tracking #: 19906

Item No. 3 - ORDINANCE: PAWNBROKER AND PRECIOUS METAL DEALERS

Synopsis: An ordinance relating to precious metal dealers and pawnbrokers, amending

Sections 36-24, 36-35 and 36-47, submitted by Terry Zeigler, Police Chief.

Tracking #: 19886

Item No. 4 - ORDINANCE: URINATING/DEFECATING UPON PUBLIC OR PRIVATE PROPERTY

Synopsis: An ordinance regarding urinating or defecating upon public or private property in open view of any person, amending Section 22-203, submitted by Terry Zeigler, Police Chief.

Tracking #: 19907

Item No. 5 - RESOLUTION: COOPERATIVE JURISDICTIONAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN KCKPD AND KUPD

Synopsis: A resolution approving an amendment to an agreement between the KCK Police Department and Kansas University Police Department (KUPD) authorizing KUPD jurisdiction to patrol areas outside their traditional jurisdiction, to include the area bounded by Washington Boulevard, North 7th Street Trafficway, Barnett Avenue and North 3rd Street, submitted by Terry Zeigler, Police Chief. The original agreement was approved April 1, 1999.

Tracking #: 19900

Item No. 6 - GRANT: FY19 EDWARD BYRNE MEMORIAL JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANT (JAG) PROGRAM

Synopsis: Request approval to apply for and accept the FY19 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) in the amount of \$98,777, submitted by Laura Cromwell, Professional Fiscal Assistant, Police Department. No match required.

Information forthcoming.

Tracking #: 19903

Item No. 7 - GRANT: FY20 EDWARD BYRNE MEMORIAL JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANT (JAG) PROGRAM

Synopsis: A request from the Police Department and the Sheriff's Office to apply for and accept the FY20 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG), overseen by the Kansas Governor's Grants Program and the Kansas Criminal Justice Coordinating Council, submitted by Laura Cromwell, Professional Fiscal Assistant, Police Department. No match required.

Information forthcoming.

Tracking #: 19904

V. Public Agenda

VI. Adjourn